L-880 and L-881 PAPI, Style B
Precision Approach Path Indicator (Current Powered)
Spare Parts
SP_1020_B, Rev. D, 2023/02/02
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

of full intensity as necessary for local site conditions.
Ordering Code Digital Aiming Device 44A6031
2.1 Style B L-880/L-881 PAPI Part Numbering System
Refer to Table 1 for the optical box assembly part numbers for the 2-lamp and 3-lamp L-880 and L-881 Style B PAPI systems.
Table 1 shows how to determine the part number for a particular L-880/L-881 PAPI system.
Note
Substitution of electrical components may be done only if substitution is the exact physical equivalent (body or case
size) and equal, or better electrical characteristics with respect to tolerance, failure rate, and/or reliability.
Table 1: Style B L-880/L-881 Optical Box Assembly Part Numbers
Component Part Number
2-lamp optical box assembly 44A5861-1 *
3-lamp optical box assembly 44A5861-2 1
Notes
* For reference only. Use this to determine the number of spares. Channel specific parts will increase by one for a three channel PAPI. Do Not Order this
part/assembly.
SP_1020_B, Rev. D, 2023/02/02 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.2 Optical Box Final Assembly Parts List
Figure 3: Optical Box Parts and Details
44A5996
PAPI REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY
63A0984
63A1211
FRONT GLASS
FRONT GLASS
77A0236
SNAP-IN CORD GRIP
981005-1
FRONT GLASS TRANSPORT CANADA PAPI
61A0011
VENT SCREEN
CL
2 3
PAINTED SIDE OF GLASS - CANADIAN PAPI 4
B
B
C
C
E
E
LC
2
48A0077/1
LAMP 200W QUARTZ PK-30D3
HOLE PLUG 1.750 DIA
63A0982/10
4
PLASTIC, 1" HOLE
GASKET
R1
00
PCB
44A5857
TILT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
44A5863
TILT SWITCH SUPPORT
60A2441
A
A
SECTION A-A
DD
SECTION D-D
Figure 4: Optical Box Part Detail B-B
63A1019
RED ABSORPTION FILTER
POP RIVET Ø5/32 X 3/8-1/2 GRIP
44A6193
FILTER RETAINING SPRING ASSEMBLY
SECTION B-B
G
G
SECTION G-G
L-880 and L-881 PAPI, Style B